AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR INMATE HOUSING RATES IN 2016

THIS AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR INMATE HOUSING dated
as of ADD\L 2.2 , 2015 (hereinafter “Amendment to Original Agreement”) is
made and entered into by and between the South Correctional Entity, a governmental
admlnlstratlve a cy formed pursuant to RCW 39.34.030(3) (“SCORE") and

(Y F (hereinafter the “City" and together with SCORE, the
“Partles" or |nd|V|duaIiy a "Party”). This Amendment to Original Agreement is intended to
supplement and amend that certain Agreement for Inmate Housing between the Parties

dated &]ﬁfﬂ 22,20\5 as it may have been previously amended (the “Original
Agreement”). The Parties hereto mutually agree as follows:
1. 2016 Bed Rates. Section 27 (Bed Rate) of the Original Agreement is hereby
amended to include the following guaranteed and non-guaranteed bed rates for inmate
housing:

2016 Guaranteed Bed Rate: $105

2016 Non-Guaranteed Bed Rate: $157

2, Specialty Housing Surcharge. Section 28 (Specialty Housing Surcharge) of
the Original Agreement is hereby removed in its entirety.

3. Effective Date; Execution. The bed rates provided for in Section 1 of this
Amendment to Original Agreement shall become effective January 1, 2016. This
Amendment to Original Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts.

4. Ratification and Confirmation. Ail other terms and conditions of the Original
Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment to Original
Adreement as of the date first mentioned above.

South Correctional Entity

By:

Name: Penny Bartley
Title: MCUjOV Title: Director




/_A_Au

s l: n n E SOUTH CORRECTIONAL ENTITY
SBI‘UlIIﬂ the Cities of Auburn, Burien, Des Moines, Federal Way, Renton, SeaTac, and Tukwila

July 24, 2015

Mayor Debra Perry
City of Milton

1000 Laurel Street
Milton, WA 98354

Dear Mayor Debra Perry:

This letter is a follow-up to my previous correspondence of June 26, 2015, regarding jail rates for 2016. On
July 22" the SCORE Administrative Board adopted the 2016 rates. Those rates are as follows: guaranteed
bed rate is $105, and the non-guaranteed bed rate is $157. SCORE will also be eliminating our previous
“Specialty Housing Surcharge” for inmates in medical, mental health, or restrictive housing.

The majority of the rate increase in 2016 is for additional medical and mental health staffing. Like most jails,
SCORE has seen an increase in both the volume and severity of medical and mental health issues and this
increase allows us to continue to provide the excellent care that we have become known for.

SCORE and our medical provider, Correct Care Solutions, are now one of only three jails in Washington State
that have earned the prestigious accreditation through the National Commission on Correctional Health
Care.

SCORE’s sole source of funding is from our Member Cities and contract agencies. SCORE actively seeks out
grant opportunities and has implemented inmate service charges, to assist in recapturing costs when
possible. SCORE understands the impact our rates have on our Member and contract agencies. As such, we
will continue to strive to ensure that we operate this facility in the most efficient and cost effective manner
while maintaining officer and inmate welfare and safety at all times.

A contract Amendment to reflect the 2016 rates is attached for your signature. Please return two (2) copies
of the signed Amendment by December 31, 2016.

Please contact me if you have any questions. | can be reached either via email at penny@SCOREJail.org or
(206) 257-6262.

Sincerely,

_r 5” 7 ’“\;5’ \ LA 7
Penny Bartley, CIM, CCE
Director

20817 17th Avenue South, Des Maines, Washington, 38138 - SCOREjail.org



